
Varsity Boys and Girls Track & Field 

2025 
Game Time:  4:00 p.m.  (unless otherwise noted) 

 

Wednesday, March 19 Tuesday, May 6  
Utica @ Saginaw Valley Invt   noon Eisenhower @ Ford II  
 MAC Red Division Meet (Utica) Home Tracks 
Wednesday, April 2 Grosse Pointe South @ Stevenson Eisenhower – Eisenhower 
Utica @ Ford II  Ford II – Ford 
 Friday, May 9 Stevenson – Runkel Field 
Saturday, April 5 Eisenhower @ Algonac  3pm Utica – Swinehart Field 
Utica @ Dakota Spring Break Classic  noon   
 Saturday, May 10  
Tuesday, April 8 Ford II, Utica @ Dakota Cougars Invt  9am  
Fraser @ Utica   
 Tuesday, May 13  
Wednesday, April 9 @ Groose Pointe North – MAC White   
Stevenson @ Grosse Pointe North Division  (Eisenhower, Ford II, Stevenson)  
Grosse Pointe South @ Eisenhower   
Ford II @ Port Huron Northern Wednesday, May 14  
 County JV Meet @ TBD  
Friday, April 11   
Ford II @ Lapeer HS Lightning Relays  3:30p Friday, May 16  
 MHSAA Regional @ Romeo  3:00 pm  
Saturday, April 12   
Utica @ Oak Park Spring Classic  9:30am Wednesday, May 21  
  (Macomb County Meet of Champions  2pm  
Tuesday, April 15 @ Fraser  2pm  
Chippewa Valley @ Utica   
Grosse Pointe North @ Ford II Thursday, May 22  
Eisenhower @ Stevenson Eisenhower @ Canton  TBA  
   
Friday, April 18 Saturday, June 1  
Utica @ Elaine Leigh HS Invt  5:30pm MHSAA Finals @ Rockford  10am  
Ford II @ Brandon Tri-County Invt  2:30pm   
Tuesday, April 22   
Port Huron Northern @ Eisenhower   
Utica @ Anchor Bay   
Stevenson @ Ford II   
Grosse Pointe North @ Ford II   
   
Friday, April 25   
Utica, Eisenhower @ Romeo Barnyard Invt   
3pm   
   
Saturday, April 26   
Ford II @ Oxford Invt  10am   
   
Tuesday, April 29   
Stevenson @ Port Huron Northern   
Ford II @ Grosse Pointe South   
Utica @ Dakota, Romeo Double Dual   
   
Friday, May 2   
Ford II, Eisenhower @ Anchor Bay  3pm   
   
Saturday, May 3   
Utica @ Farmington Invt  8am   
   
   
   
   

 


